MB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005) RECORDATION FO	United States Patent and Trademark Off		
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
		1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
		STEPHEN J. INCAVO (5/23/06) JOHN F. DIRMAIER (5/26/06)	
JOHN F. DIRMAIER (5/20/00)			
	Name: HOWMEDICA OSTEONICS CORP.		
	Intémal Address:		
Execution Date(s): In parenthesia after inventor's name.	Street Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying perty(les) attached?	۵ (ا		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	325 CORPORATE DRIVE		
X Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:MAHWAH		
Government Interest Assignment	State: NEW JERSEY		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
	- atteched:		
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
5,830,215			
Additional numbers attache	d? Yes XNo		
. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be malled;	patents involved:		
Name: Keith E. Gilman			
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: OSTEONICS 5.2-051	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West			
Co courrier real	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	None required (government interest not affecting title		
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information		
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (908) 518-6308	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095		
Email Address:kgilman@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Keith E. Gilman		
Signature:			
auth Tilner	La June 13, 2006		
Signature	Dậte		
Keith E. Gilman - 32,137	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Name of Person Signing	www.y.www.micrus.anu.uucumonas.		

CH \$40.00 121095 5830215

638074_1.DOC

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STEPHEN J. INCAVO, an individual located at 55 Butler Drive, South Burlington, VT 05403 and JOHN F. DIRMAIER, an individual located at 27 Decrfield Road, South Burlington, VT 05403 (hereinafter the "Assignors"), are exclusive owners, of the following United States patent:

Patent

Country: United States	Granted
5,830,215	Nov. 3, 1998

WHEREAS, HOWMEDICA OSTEONICS CORP. ("the Assignee"), a corporation of the State of New Jersey, located and doing business at 325 Corporate Drive, Mahwah, NJ 07430, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent, the inventions covered thereby, all improvements, additions and modifications in which the Assignee has or obtains rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby confirm that on February 14, 2005, Assignors sold, assigned and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said inventions, all improvements, additions and modifications in which the Assignee has or obtains rights, and the aforesaid United States patents, all divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof; and Assignors, its legal representatives, heirs and assigns hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to cause to be executed and delivered all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for patents, foreign and domestic, relating to any of the aforesaid patent, and to communicate to the Assignee or its representatives all facts known to Assignors, its legal representatives, heirs, officers and employees respecting the inventions in any of the aforesaid patent, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of the aforesaid patent granted therefrom, may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid the Assignce, its successors, assigns and

640111_1.00C

PATENT REEL: 017783 FRAME: 0289 06/13/2006 18:01 FAX 9086547866

LDLKM

nominees to obtain patent protection for the inventions in the aforesaid patent in all countries, the expenses incident to these activities to be borne and paid by the Assignee.

STEP/HEN J. INC

STATE OF <u>*VRYMAL</u>* COUNTY OF <u>Chiltenden</u></u>

On this <u>23</u> day of <u>MAY</u>, 20 debefore me appeared <u>Alephen J. Incavo</u>, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

otary Public up. 2/10/07

5/2c/06 Date

STATE OF Vermont COUNTY OF Chittende

מ מנגול

JOH

On this Ho day of May, 2000, before me appeared John F. Dirmaier the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

d Perturna

640111_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 017783 FRAME: 0290

RECORDED: 06/13/2006